| AIA Document G701* - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 : ' OWNER: [X]
North Hardin High School Renovation DATE: September 17, 2015 ARCHITECT:

North Hardin High School

801 S. Logsdon Parkway - CONTRACTOR: X1
Radcliff, Kentucky 40160

TO GONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1291 FIELD: L
Morel Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: February 09, 2015 KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF
627 West Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction » EDUCATION: &

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: ¢
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Changes to the contract shown on the attached "Itemization of Change Order #3" and accompanying supporting docurrfente{tion.
Total add of $57,407.00

The original Contract Sum was 13,380,000:00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders y 16,730,00~"
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 13,396;730.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 57,407.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

13,454;137.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 14, 2016.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the-Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. :

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PLLC ~ Morel Construction Co., Inc. Hardin County Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151 627 West Main Street 65 W.A. Jenkins Road k
Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signatu;gfé)h o

Kenny Stanfield AJA Richard A. Clauson Nannette Johnsfon

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIA® Document is protected by U.S5. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®
Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible
under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 08:50:00 on 08/19/2015 under Order No.5480119759 1 which expires on 01/09/2016,
and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1731154036)



N. Hardin High School — Phase 7
SCB Project No. 1291

[temization of Change Order #3

Per Architect’s Proposal Request #2 and Contractor's RFCO#6,
provide solid core, phenolic toilet partition doors in lieu of the
specified hollow metal frames and doors.

No cost change (0 days)

Per Contractor's RFCO#20, modify Area C roof and drain for
improved drainage.
Add of $18,973.00 (0 days)

Per Contractor's RFCO#21, provide new gas line to emergency

generator.
Add of $21,188.00 (0 days)

Per Contractor's RFCO#22, provide mud bed under fieldhouse

shower floors.
Add of $1,679.00 (0 days)

Per Contractor's RFCO#24, add a second Cat6 cable to each WAP
outlet, per the electrical engineer’s request.
Add of $4,647.00 (0 days)

Per Contractor's RFCO#25, modify existing joist bracing in locker
room to accommodate HVAC ductwork installation.
Add of $2,237.00 (0 days)

Per Contractor's RECO#27, extend electrical ductwork trench
from greenhouse power pole to the existing power pole near the
tennis courts.

Add of $2,818.00 (0 days)

Per Architect’s Proposal Request #8 and Contractor's RFCO#28,
revise chain link fence layout and add gates.
Add of $5,865.00 (0 days)

Total add to the contract:

$ Add/Deduct

n/c

$18,973.00

$21,188.00

$1,679.00

$4,647.00

$2,237.00

$2,818.00

$5,865.00

$57,407.00
(0 days)



627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202
502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234

Item #1

i
7

B %!;;:s a%zaa
Y

-
é;wﬁEQUEST FOR
JUN 25 ygi5 CHANGE ORDER

MoreL ConsTrucTIiON Co., LLC

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151
Louisville, KY 40204

Attn:  Mr. Phil Gayhart

@
shey n@h/@@ﬁ@ﬁ/’ﬁf%@fﬁh@ﬁ

Af@hi#@@?& PSC
Request No. - °
X-No. .
Project Sl
Project No. e

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the foliowing changes in the Scope of Work.

At all T1, T-2 and T-3 toilet stall doors, provide solid core, Phenolic Toilet Partition Doors in lieu of the Hollow Metal
Frames, Hollow Metal Doors and Finish Hardware specified.

NO COST CHANGE

This.F is \/alic § D
A Time Extension of 0

Days is Included in this Request

A We are proceeding with this work as per verbal authorization of

SIGNED:

DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By:

oo —A M

June 22, 2015

3. COPY - X File

Richard A. Cléué'on, Vice President Date



ATA Dbocument 709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Wame and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 002 OWNER:
North ngdm High School ARCHITECT:
Renovation - Phase 7

North Hardin High School DATE OF ISSUANCE: April 2, 2015 CONSULTANT: []

801 S. Logsdon Parkway - 5
Radeliff, Kentucky 40160 CONTRACTOR: [X]
FIELD: (]

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [
Hardin County Schools '

65 W.A. Jenkins Road CONTRACT DATE: February 09, 2015

Flizabethtown, Kentucky 42701

5
-

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1291
address):
Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects
PSC :
100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151
Louisville, Kentucky 40207

TO CONTRACTOR (Nume and
address):

Morel Construction Co., Inc.
627 West Main Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. Within Seven (7) days, the Contractor must subrmit this proposal or notify
the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):

Provide cost proposal to revise all toilet stall doors noted as T-1, T-2 and T-3 from hollow metal doors and frames to
solid plastic, polymer resin per the attached Specification Section 10155, which will be the basis of design and
installation. Sizes of the door openings shall remain the same as in the contract documents, but separate colors may be
chosen for each location.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description):

Specification Section 10155 - Toilet Compartments

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:
w\up C" 6M W/ Philip C. Gayhart, Principal/Construction Administration
(Signature) TR (Printed name and title)

AIA Document G709™ — 2001, Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 09:20:38 on 04/02/2015 under Order No.5480119758_1 which expires on 01/09/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (2018918454)




Item #2

627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202
502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234

REQUEST FOR
CHANGE ORDER

MoreL ConsTrucTION Co., LLC bﬁ@rﬁmﬁ!@m“

Request No 20

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 32

Louisville, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart

Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Modify the roofing and roof drain layout over Area C to provide positive drainage.

Roofing $15,820.00
Plumbing $678.00
Subtotal $16,498.00
15% Overhead and Profit $2,475.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $18,973.00
This Requestis-Validfor _ Days
ATima Extensionof 0 Days is Inzluded in this Reguest

AW e with this ol

B. We have completed this work as per verbal authorization of Mr. Gary Milby

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect Q&p\
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: - July 17, 2015
3. COPY - X File ichard A. Clauson, Vice President Date



SWIFT ROOFING OF E-TOWN, INC.
P. 0. BOX 502

ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42701

PHONE (270) 737-2224

FAX (270) 737-5307

Attn.: Rick Clausing June 26", 2015
Morel Construction

Re.: North Hardin High School
9" Grade Wing ~ Deck Repair

Swift Roofing will prbvide all labor, material, equipment, supervision and insurance to complete the
scope of work listed below.

"CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Scope of work:
Iincludes: -
1. Identify (6) locations where the structure and steel decking need additional insulation to provide
positive slope for drainage.
2. Install %” slope polyisocyanurate insulation at each location
3. Set additional insulation in hot asphait as part of the roof system.
4. Remove all debris related to this scope of work.

Labor: $ 3,078.00
Material: 2,052.00
Total: $5,130.00
Thank You,

Brian Delk

Project Manager

VETERAN OWNED BUSINESS



SWIFT ROOFING OF E-TOWN, INC.
P. 0. BOX 502

ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42701

PHONE (270) 737-2224

FAX (270) 737-5307

Attn.: Rick Clausing July 16", 2015
Morel Construction

Re.: North Hardin H'igh School
9* Grade Wing — Deck Repair

Swift Roofing will provide all labor, material, equipment, supervision and insurance to complete the
scope of work listed below.

Scope of work:
includes:
1. lIdentify entire center section of roof area where the structure and steel decking need additional
insulation to provide positive slope for drainage.
2. Install %”and %" slope with 2” flat polyisocyanurate insulation to correct deck deflection.
3. Set additional insulation in hot asphalt as part of the roof system.
4. Remove all debris related to this scope of work.

Labor: $ 6,414.00
Material: $4,276.00
Total: $ 10,690.00
Thank You,

Brian Delk

Project Manager

VETERAN OWNED BUSINESS



TR

_ Plumbing + Heating * Alr Cond iﬂonlng A

June 30,2015 -

Morel Constructxon Co LLC _' _
627 West Main Street -
Lou:syﬂle, KY 402_0”

‘ Attﬁ:A : Richard' Ciéusdri

- Re: . North Hardm ngh CO #009

Dear Rxchard

Please find below, our cost aSSOCIated with the relocanon of an existing roof "drgir.:l.’_i_ﬁAr'e_':g'_ﬁ@_,iidﬁe to -
e‘xustma deck ccndmons - T e T '

0l - 6”X4"PVC Wye
o Ol 6” X 4" PVC Reducer
-6 Cpig :
01 -47457s
- 01'-4”Band’

02— 6" Hangers -
02-3/8” Beam Clamps -
10 -3/8" Nuts

. 10=3/8” Washers
08— 4” Pipe
Labor ~ 6hours@$70 OO '

~~*"Insu}anon S

TOTAL o $678 1355"',.:?]: &

If we can be of further servxce please don t hesxtate to caII our ofﬁce

,Smcerely,

e sk g,b;;m %ﬂeMWsf‘ﬁf’.;:ii;"}f e

Chnst

CKGllw_ | . TR |
564 EASTERN BLVD. » CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47126 » TELEPHONE: 812-282-7740 * FAX 812-282-7773



Item #3

627 West Main Street ¢y 4 ¢ REQU EST FOR
Louisville, KY 40202 JUL 24 2015
502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 o CHANGE ORDER
MoreL ConstrucTioN Co., LLC h Architect: @g
Request No. 21

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 33

Louisville, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart

Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Provide a new 1 1/2" gas line to the Emergency Generator per response to RF1 43.

Mechanical $18,424.00
Subtotal $18,424.0C

15% Qverhead and Profit $2,764.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $21,188.00

This Request is Valid for 10 _Days

Ao T e JE G Fiove i incivaed in s Megues
AOTHTGE IZAWENSION Ul U LAYs 15 HIGIUGEd I Tes Mequist

B. We-have-completed-this- work-as-perverbal-authorization-of

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

]

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: . July 21, 2015
3 COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date



o Morel Constmctxon Co LLC
627 West Mam Street :
Lomsvxlle, KY 40202

' _Atm:‘ “

E Dear Rxchard

© Plesse find below; ou

chhard Ciauson v' .

North Hard{ ngh ce #om

n()l—»l’/z” GasCock
TOISSTATBIOYS
-"'_,01——}‘/2 BlkTee

© 02-1%” BlkCap -

01— 1%"X LBlk Tee

02— 17 Blk Union

01 =1” Gas Regulator

02—~ I”GasCocks ‘

<05 - 1" BIk 90’s

 0I-1"BlkTee |
Car-17X 6”BlkNipple

GM@ASTERN BLVD, « CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47429 » TELEPHONE: §12-262-7740 + FAX 812:262-7773

01 - Paint, Primer, Stencil Etc
01 ~ Pressure:Reducing Valvev
‘ .Labor 222 hours @ $70 00 -

01-1" Blk Cap

504 - 1%4” Seh 40 Blk Pipe T&C
32— 1" Sch 40 Blk Pipe T&C .~

- 50— 1‘/2” Bik: Spht Ring. Hangers Lo
) 'f’03 - 17 Bik; L

evis. Hangers

1” X 3”Blk Nipples -

o} co_st assoclated thh pncmg for our RFI #26 ne

ing Extension Hangei's '

o S TOTAL RO 1
If we can be of further service, please don’t hesitate to call our office s

S_mp_erely,

139104
L5446




Item #4

REQUEST FOR

627 West Main Street

Louisville, KY 40202
502-568-6200  Fax502-5686234  SH@IMeyr /s CHANGE ORDER
ST TR s .
MoreL Construction Co., LLC Amh;@mg éggmﬁ@ﬁ
Request No. 22

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 34

Louisvilie, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart

Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your formai Change Order to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Add a mud bed under tile floors in shower areas to provide slope to drains

Mud Bed $1,460.00
Subtotal $1,460.00

15% Overhead and Profit $219.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $1,679.00

This Request is Valid for 5 Days
A Time Extension of G Days s inciuded if this Reguest

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: July 27, 2015

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clalisdn, Vice President Date



Suite D

V ESTA SO HKast Ma.rket Streef

T.ouiswille, KY 40206
Phone: 502-649-9405

Fax: 502-581-9195

Change Order Proposal
To: Morel C‘onstruction
Project: North Hardin High School
Proposed Change #176-1

Additional materials and labor to provide slope to drains at the field house shower areas.

Materials: $225.00

Labor: $1,235.00

Total Proposed Addition to Contract: $1.460.00

Quoted By:  Ryan Dodsen

Date: July 23, 2015



Item #5

627 West Main Street REQUEST FOR
502-868.0200  Fax 502-566.6234 CHANGE ORDER

MoRreL ConstrucTiON Co., LLC

Request No. 24

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 36

Louisville, KY 40204

NHHS Ph 7
Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart
A 00 ’}@%5 Project No. 15-02
We herebﬁnggmgorj&fbhang %%r %%E?ﬁmract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.
e oy

Add a second CAT 6 Cable pulled to each WAP outlet per Shrout Tate Wilson Engineering July 8, 2015 email.

Electrical $4,323.00
Subtotal $4,323.00

7.5 % Overhead and Profit $324.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $4,647.00

This Request is Valid for 15 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer m
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: _, e L—.—W July 31, 2015

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date



Richard A. Clauson

From: Phil Gayhart <pgayhart@scbarchitects.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 8, 2015 10:19 AM

To: Richard A. Clauson

Subject: FW: 1291 NHHS ph 7: AES CO 5

FYI

Phil Gayhart

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Ste. 151
Louisville, KY 40207

(502) 721-6100 Work

From: David Epperson [mailto:david.epperson@stweng.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 08, 2015 9:55 AM

To: Phil Gayhart

Cc: Mike McGaughey

Subject: RE: 1291 NHHS ph 7: AES CO 5

Phil,

We need to request the following change to the wireless access point outlet cabling at N Hardin HS:

Add a second Cat6 cable pulled to each wireless access point outlet.
If you have any questions, please call
Thank you,

David Epperson, P.E.
Electrical Engineer
david.epperson@stweng.com

SHROUT
TATE Micrhica: excineens

WILSON

Lexington - Louisville

628 Winchester Road Lexington, KY,40505
t 859.277.8177 /
stweng.com
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ey “ADVANCED ELECTRICAL S YSTEMS, INC.
(502) 962-1 102 Fax [(502]) o62-8836 www. aeslou.com

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Louisville, KY 40233-6503
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bldg., Louisville, KY 40202

Change Order Summary
AES Change Order No. 08 e
Time & Material Summary: Contractor: ‘Advanced Electrical Systems, Inc. __
Lump Sum: X Date: July 22, 2015
Revision:
Description of work: AES Job No. 12553 - North Hardin HS
Cust. Contract No.
Addition of a second cable to each WAP (14 Total Cust. RFP No..
|Ad1'wty' Tescription M'a‘tﬁa Tabor Additional Days:
$ 510.40 SWO #
Materials $ 237410 $ - Clarification: Price Valid for 30 Days
$ - % -
$ - $ -
ubtotal Matenal & Labor 1K 33741015 B10.40 |
[BEDUCT Metena Tabor
l§7 $0.00 BID SUMMARY
ubtotal Deduct | —$000 1 $0.00
$ 2,374.10
Labor Rate Calculations 160% § 356.12
cation HOU $ 2,730.22
Al ST 0s 0.00 $0.00 6% $ 142.45
Gen. F-man ST 0$ 65.80 $0.00 | $ 2.872.55 ]
Foreman ST 8 s 63.80 $510.40
Joumeyman ST 0$ 59.25 $0.00
|Apprentice ST 0% 43.80 $0.00 Sub Contractor Costs [ 795.06
IAGF ™ 0% 94.00 $0,00 Sub Contractor Mark-u 7.5% $ 59.63
Gen.F-man  TH 08 90.25 $0.00 ;ml Sub Gontractor %ost | $ @f@
Foreman ™ 0$ 87.50 $0.00 '
Joumeyman  TH [ 80.75 $0.00
Apprentice ™ 03 62.50 $0.00 Equipment Rental $ -
IAGF 3 03 119.76 $0.00 Equil Rental Mark-up 15% $ ~
Gen. F-man DT 0$ 115.75 $0.00 Total Equipment Cost L3 -
Foreman ot 08 11125 $0.00 ‘
Joumeyman DT 03 102.50 $0.00
pprentice DT 03 77.75 $0.00 Labor Cost $ 510.40
Safety [ ] 85.00 $0.00 Markup on Labor $ -
Other 0 $0.00 “Yotal Labor Cost ] $ 510.40
"Subtotal Labor 8 [ $5040] '
$ 795.06 Subtotal Add Cost $ 4,237.75
Eond includad 20% __$ 84.76
$ - Total CO Add Cost | $ 4,322.51
| X '
fEquipment Rental (including tax) Matena Deduct -
Tax on Deduct Material 6.0% -
Lasbor Deduct : -
$ ~ Subcontractor Deduct -
Subtotal Equipment Rental 18 i | Equipment Rental Deduct
Deduct Subtotal -
Bond Included 2.0% -
CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE & AUTHORRZATION TO PROGEED WITH pa
CHANGE ORDER: '~ —
Change Order Total: $ 4,322.81
SIGNATURE TITLE DATE
+ Price doss not inckuse deiays, ions and N P d by the. to dete
o easociatad with this particutar change 11 5cope Of work and ls subject to change.
PRINTED NAME CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

Company#663-CO REQ “WITH  bardadder-rev2015-06 220522 PM
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Alliant

integrators, ine.

Vob No. 2533

2700 Diode Lane
Louisville, KY 40299
office: 502-363-8633
fax: 502-363-8638

.alliantintegrators.com

To: Advanced Electrical Systems, Inc

Attn: Josh Strange

3312 Gilmore Industrial Bivd

Louisville, KY 40213
Phone: (502) 962-1102

Fax: (502)962-8836

Document ID: AllQ6108
Date: 07/16/15
Terms: Net30
Sales Tax: Not Included
FOB: Job Site
Expires: 45 Days

Project: Addition of a second cable to each WAP (14 Totatl)

rQw IManufacturerl Part Number | Description ) _l
NHHS Phase 7 Extra WAP Cables
4 Panduit PUP6C04BU-U Cat 6 Plenum Blue Cable .
28 Panduit CJ688TGBU Blue Cat 6 Jack Material Costs 2374.10
. 795.06
1 instaliation Services
Tax Total: $142.45
Grand Total: $3,311.61

Alliant integrators will be installing a second cable at each WAP on the drawings being installed in this phase of the
project. (14 total) All pathways should be in place so no additional will be needed.

Confidential

Page 1 Document ID:  AllQ6108




Item #6

fZ?W%st l\'giil osztgezet = REQUEST FOR
OIS e AUG 05 215 CHANGE ORDER
MoreL ConsTructiON Co., LLC l rm@WC@W@F/B ;
Architacss pser O
Request No. 25

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Maliard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 37

Louisville, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart

Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Modify existing joist bracing above Locker Room plaster ceilings to allow installation of HVAC ductwork.

Mechanical $1,945.00
Subtotal $1,945.00
15% Overhead and Profit $292.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $2,237.00

A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

B. We have completed this work as per verbal authorization of The Engineer

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect FM
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: \ . Q&»\_———»\ August 3, 2015

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date



Y o
GBMC, INC. OPY

Plumblng * Heating + Air Conditioning

July 28, 2015

Morel Construction Co., LLC

627 West Main Street

Louisville, KY 40202

Attn:  Richard Clauson

Re: North Hardin High — CO #011
Dear Richard:

Please find below, our cost associated with the cross braces, for the above referenced project.

1- Box Weld Rods $ 265.00
24 hours @ $70.00 - 1,680.00
TOTAL ; . $1,945 00

If we can be of further service, please don’t hesitate to call our office.

Smcerely,

Chrxstopherf() Gibson }l &M‘&’/

CKG/lw

564 EASTERN BLVD. « CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47129 « TELEPHONE: 812-282-7740 » FAX 812-282-7773



Item #7

6271W$lst l:gsn; (?ztg;et REQUEST FOR
ouisvilie,
502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 Sherman/c CHANGE ORDER
an/CarierBarnt YOIy
Moret Construction Co., LLC Archltects pse
Request No. 27

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 42

Louisville, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart

Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your formal Change Order to aur contract for the following changes in the Scape of Work.

Extend trench for electrical duct bank from existing power pole near greenhouse to the existing
power pole near the Tennis Courts

Trenching $2,450.00
15% Overhead and Profit $368.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $2,818.00
This-Request-is-Vialid-for Bays
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

A- We-are-proceeding-with-this-werk:

B. We have completed this work as per verbal authorization of Mr. Gary Milby

G- We-will-proceed-with-this-werk-only-upen-receipt-of this signed-authorization—erformal-Change-Order.

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect M W
2, COPY - OwnerfArchitect File By: Q . August 10, 2015

3. COPY - X File TRichard A. Clauson, Vice President Date




Invoice

270-765-6153

AUG O 6 2015 Date Invoice #
8/3/2015 3214
Morel Const. Co., LLC
Bill To
MOREL CONSTRUCTION
627 W MAIN ST
LOUISVILLE KY 40202
ATTN: RICK CALUSON
P.O. No. Terms Project
Quantity Description Rate Amount
TNT Construction - WO 3301869 2.450.00 2,450.00
DATE AMOUNT APPROVED
Gl e T
CODE B e
Phone #
Total $2.450.00




Item #8

627'W'est Main Street REQU EST FOR
Louisville, KY 40202 C HANG E O RD E R

502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234

MoreL ConstrucTion Co., LLC

28
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 45
Louisville, KY 40204
NHHS Ph 7
Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart
Project No. 15-02

We hereby requesl your formal Change Order {o our conlract for the following changes in the Scops of Work.

Reconfigure Chain Link Fence at back of Football Grandstands per Proposal Request #8.

Fencing $5,100.00
15% Overhead and Profit $765.00
$5,865.00

Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order

This Request is Valid for 10 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days s Included in this Request

A- We-are-proceeding-with-this-work-as-per-verbal-authorization-of
B: We-have-completed-this- work-as-perverbal-authorization-of

C.. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Charige Order.. .

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CoO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer \;X &M
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: %———‘ . August 11, 2015

3. COPY - X File Richard A, ¢ lauson, Vice President Date
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% 3050 Element Lane

% PO Box 99483

1 Lowisville, KY 40299

1 Phone (502) 267-6307
i Fax {502) 266-6756

i waw.raatzfence.com

August 11, 2015

Morel Construction
Atin: Rick Clausen
FAX 568-6234

Re: North Hardin High School Addition and Renovation, Radcliff, KY-this is a
prevailing wage project-includes Addendums 1,2,3

Alternate 1-Bleacher Area (original layout)

Furnish and install app. 310° of 84” tall, black vinyl coated chain link fencing, 9 gauge
core, 6 gange finish, lmuckle and knuckle selvage, installed on all Schedule 40 pipe
framework: 1 5/8” OD top rail and end/corner bracing with truss rods and tighteners,

2 4 OD line posts 8 on center, and 3” OD end and corner posts. All posts to be core
drilled and set into concrete pad. Furnish and install PDS bottom locking vinyl slats that

will provide 75% wind load and privacy factor.

Total charge installed $13,500.00.

Layout as per PR#8:
Furnish and install app. 280° of 84 tall, black vinyl coated chain link fencing, 9 gauge

core, 6 gauge finish, knuckle and knuckle selvage, installed on all Schedule 40 pipe
framework: 1 5/8” OD top rail and end/corner bracing with truss rods and tighteners,

9, %” OD line posts 8’ on center, and 37 OD end and comer posts. All posts to be core
drilled and set into concrete pad. Furnish and install a total of four 3* wide pedestrian
gates with 180° hinges and fork latch closures; furnish and install two 6” wide double
drive gates with 180° hinges and industrial drop rod assemblies. All gates to be
constructed with 2 OD pipe framework and all will hinge and latch on 4” OD pipe posts.
Furnish and install PDS bottom locking vinyl slats that will provide 75% wind load and

privacy factor.

Materials $11,330.00.
Labor $ 7,270.00
Total charge installed $18,600.00.
Difference in cost from original to new layout $5100.00.

If you have any questions on this proposal, please call me at 267-63 07 or 643-1444,

Thank you,
Stuant, Eiserdact



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG #: 13-227 Change Order No.: __3
District Facility School
District: _ Hardin County Code: _ 231 Name:___ North Hardin HS Code: _075
Project: _Ph. 7 Renovation/Addition Time Extension Required: [] Yes [X] No Ifyes, by ___day(s)

Date of Change Order: _Sept. 17, 2015 Change Order Amount: Increase [ ] Decrease [_] Unchanged

Contractor / Vendor Name:_More! Construction Co. Bid Package No.:

1. This Requested Change Order Amount +/- $ 57,407.00
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ 637,363.00
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- $ 2,927.76
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $ n/a

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [X] Local Board of Education [J General Contractor  [X] ArchitchEngiheer

L] Construction Manager [] Code Enforcement Official [X] Other: Utility provider

Contract change reason code: [] Reduction of Scope X] Expansion of Scope [ ] Improved Plans/Specs
X Found Condition [] Code Compliance X Other: Utility requirement
Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

1) Per Architect’'s Proposal Request #2 and Contractor's RFCO#6, provide 1) Owner preference
solid core, phenolic toilet partition doors in lieu of the specified hollow metal
frames and doors. No cost change (0 days)

2) Per Contractor's RFCO#20, modify Area C roof and drain for improved 2) Correction of found condition, to improve
drainage. Add of $18,973.00 (0 days) drainage

3) Per Contractors RFCO#21, provide new gas line to emergency generator. | 3) Satisfies a new utility requirement
Add of $21,188.00 (0 days)

4) Per Contractor's RFCO#22, provide mud bed under fieldhouse shower 4) Satisfies Owner’s request
floors. Add of $1,679.00 (0 days)

5) Per Contractor's RFCO#24, add a second Cat6 cable to each WAP 5) Satisfies Owner's request
outlet, per the electrical engineer’'s request. Add of $4,647.00 (0 days)‘

6) Per Contractor's RFCO#25, modify existing joist bracing in locker room to | 6) Secure installation of HVAC ductwork
accommodate HVAC ductwork installation. Add of $2,237.00 (0 days)

7) Per Contractor's RFCO#27, extend electrical ductwork trench from 7) Satisfies utility requirement
greenhouse power pole to the existing power pole near the tennis courts.
Add of $2,818.00 (0 days)

8) Per Architect’'s Proposal Request #8 and Contractor's RFCO#28, revise 8) Satisfies Owner’s request
chain link fence layout and add gates. Add of $5,865.00 (0 days)

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
[] Yes X No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown: Shown on the supporting documentation attached to the change order.

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 2 BG# 13-227



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* | Bond & Insurance
$57,407.00 $ $ $ $

% of Total Change Order Amt.:

100 % % % % %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

[JYes X No If no, explain why Costs have been compared to recent bid information and unit prices.

Board of Education Designee’s Date Atctﬂect’s'éignature Date
Signature .

n/a
Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager’s Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 2 of 2 BGH# 13-227
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Phil

dguess
Typewriter
9.08.15


